

MIZORAM STATE SPORTS COUNCIL

"An autonomous and statutory organisation constituted by the Government of Mizoram"

D-24, M.G Road, Upper Khatla, Aizawl - 796001

Sportscouncil76@gmail.com

www.sportscouncil.mizoram.gov.in

O389 - 2322846

NOTIFICATION

As provided at Section 11(f) & (g) of the Mizoram State Sports Council Act, 2002 and as approved by the Mizoram State Sports Council General Body on 26th November 2024, **Daily Allowance/Fooding Charge for Sports Persons** is hereby revised and enhanced as given below with immediate effect and until further order.

- 2. Outside the State -
- Rs. 500/- per head/per day

This order will supersede the previous order No. PP-51/MSSC/2010/154 dated 9.8.2019.

sd/- HENRY C. LALRAWNKIMA Secretary Mizoram State Sports Council Aizawl, the 4th December 2024

Memo No.PP-51/MSSC/2010/334

Copy to :

- 1. All Members, 8th Mizoram State Sports Council
- 2. All Officers, Mizoram State Sports Council
- 3. President/Secretary, All recognized State Level Sports Associations
- 4. Chairman/Secretary, All District Sports Committees
- 5. Office Order Book

Secretary
Mizoram State Sports Council